2007/10 – Subject to change – Products 2008 2 / 5.6-39
Flow control valves and one-way flow control valves
Technical data – Standard flow control valve with female thread
Ordering data
Design Screw-in
thread
Connecting
thread

[mm] H14 e8 ±0.2 h14 KP
32 26 10 22 13 8.5 45 142 187
40 28 12 25 16 12 52 160 213
50 32 12 27 16 12 60 170 237
63 40 16 32 21 16 70 190 266
80 50 16 36 22 16 90 210 305
100 60 20 41 27 20 110 230 328
125 70 25 50 30 25 130 275 400
For∅ Basic version Variant R3 – High corrosion protection
[mm]
CRC1) Weight
[g]
Part No. Type CRC1) Weight
[g]
Part No. Type
32 2 100 174 390 SNCB-32 3 100 176 944 SNCB-32-R3
40 2 150 174 391 SNCB-40 3 150 176 945 SNCB-40-R3
50 2 225 174 392 SNCB-50 3 225 176 946 SNCB-50-R3
63 2 365 174 393 SNCB-63 3 365 176 947 SNCB-63-R3
80 2 610 174 394 SNCB-80 3 610 176 948 SNCB-80-R3
100 2 925 174 395 SNCB-100 3 925 176 949 SNCB-100-R3
125 2 1,785 174 396 SNCB-125 3 1,785 176 950 SNCB-125-R3
1) Corrosion resistance class 2 as per Festo standard 940 070
Components subject to moderate corrosion stress. Externally visible parts with primarily decorative surface requirements which are in direct contact with a normal industrial environment or media such as coolants or
lubricating agents.
Corrosion resistance class 3 as per Festo standard 940 070

marcmetz
Highlight
2008/09 – Subject to change 53� Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Standard cylinders DNC, ISO 15552
Accessories
Swivel flange SNC
Material:
Die-cast aluminium
+ = plus stroke length
1 The pivot pin is protected against rotation with a dowel pin.
Dimensions and ordering data
For∅ CG CP EK
∅
FL L SR XC CRC1) Weight Part No. Type
[mm] H14 h14 H9 ±0.2 KP [g]
32 14 34 10 22 13 10 142 187 2 90 174 383 SNC-32
40 16 40 12 25 16 12 160 213 2 120 174 384 SNC-40
50 21 45 16 27 16 12 170 237 2 240 174 385 SNC-50
63 21 51 16 32 21 16 190 266 2 320 174 386 SNC-63
80 25 65 20 36 22 16 210 305 2 625 174 387 SNC-80
100 25 75 20 41 27 20 230 328 2 830 174 388 SNC-100
125 37 97 30 50 30 25 275 400 2 1,785 174 389 SNC-125
1) Corrosion resistance class 2 as per Festo standard 940 070
Components subject to moderate corrosion stress. Externally visible parts with primarily decorative surface requirements which are in direct contact with a normal industrial environment or media such as coolants or
lubricating agents.
marcmetz

+½ = plus half stroke length1 Max. tightening torque
Dimensions and ordering data
For∅ B1 C2 C3 TD
∅
TL TM UW XG
[mm] e9 Basic version KP
32 30 71 86 12 12 50 65 66.1 111.1
40 32 87 105 16 16 63 75 75.6 128.6
50 34 99 117 16 16 75 95 83.6 150.6
63 41 116 136 20 20 90 105 93.1 169.1
80 44 136 156 20 20 110 130 103.9 198.9
100 48 164 189 25 25 132 145 113.8 211.8
125 50 192 217 25 25 160 175 134.7 259.7
For∅ XJ XV Max. tightening torque CRC1) Weight Part No. Type
[mm] KP KP [Nm] [g]
32 79.9 124.9 73 118 4+1 2 210 163 525 ZNCM-32
40 89.4 142.4 82.5 135.5 8+1 2 385 163 526 ZNCM-40
50 96.4 163.4 90 157 8+2 2 595 163 527 ZNCM-50
63 101.9 177.9 97.5 173.5 18+2 2 890 163 528 ZNCM-63
80 116.1 211.1 110 205 28+2 2 1,450 163 529 ZNCM-80
100 126.2 224.2 120 218 28+2 2 2,045 163 530 ZNCM-100
125 155.3 280.3 145 270 40+2 2 2,940 163 531 ZNCM-125
1) Corrosion resistance class 2 as per Festo standard 940 070
Components subject to moderate corrosion stress. Externally visible parts with primarily decorative surface requirements which are in direct contact with a normal industrial environment or media such as coolants or
lubricating agents.
jimmiller

Plain bearing:
32 … 200: Plastic
250 … 320: Sintered bronze
Free of copper, PTFE and silicone
Dimensions and ordering data
For∅ CR
∅
DA
∅
FK
∅
FN FS H1 HB
∅
KE NH TH UL CRC1) Weight Part No. Type
[mm] H13 H13 [g]
32 12 D11 11 15 ±0.1 30 10.5 15 6.6 6.8 18 32 ±0.2 46 2 125 32 959 LNZG-32
40/50 16 D11 15 18 ±0.1 36 12 18 9 9 21 36 ±0.2 55 2 400 32 960 LNZG-40/50
63/80 20 D11 18 20 ±0.1 40 13 20 11 11 23 42 ±0.2 65 2 480 32 961 LNZG-63/80
100/125 25 D11 20 25 ±0.1 50 16 24.5 14 13 28.5 50 ±0.2 75 2 960 32 962 LNZG-100/125
160/200 32 D11 26 30 ±0.2 60 22.5 36 18 17 40 60 ±0.3 92 2 1965 35 780 LNZG-160/200
250 40 G7 33 35 ±0.2 70 27.5 45 22 21.5 50 90 ±0.3 140 2 5500 157 516 LNZG-250
320 50 G7 40 40 ±0.2 80 32.5 55 26 21.5 60 100 ±0.3 150 2 6580 157 517 LNZG-320
1) Corrosion resistance class 2 according to Festo standard 940 070
Components requiring moderate corrosion resistance. Externally visible parts with primarily decorative surface requirements which are in direct contact with a surrounding industrial atmosphere or media such as
cooling or lubricating agents.
Trunnion support CRLNZG,
stainless steel
Material:
High-alloy steel
Free of copper, PTFE and silicone
Dimensions and ordering data
For∅ CR
∅
FK
∅
FN FS H1 HB
∅
NH TH UL CRC1) Weight Part No. Type
[mm] D11 ±0.1 H13 ±0.2 [g]
32 12 15 30 10.5 15 6.6 18 32 46 4 200 161 874 CRLNZG-32
40/50 16 18 36 12 18 9 21 36 55 4 330 161 875 CRLNZG-40/50
63/80 20 20 40 13 20 11 23 42 65 4 440 161 876 CRLNZG-63/80
100 25 25 50 16 24.5 14 28.5 50 75 4 740 161 877 CRLNZG-100
1) Corrosion resistance class 4 according to Festo standard 940 070
Components requiring higher corrosion resistance. Parts used with aggressive media, e.g. food or chemical industry. These applications should be supported with special tests with the media if required.
marcmetz
Highlight

Clevis foot LBG
The pivot pin is secured against
rotation with a dowel pin.
Material:
Nodular graphite cast iron
Free of copper, PTFE and silicone
Dimensions and ordering data
For∅ CL CM EK
∅
FL GL HB
∅
LE MR RF RG S1
∅
UK UX CRC1) Weight Part No. Type
[mm] [g]
32 28 14.1 10 32 16 6.8 24 12 42 20 4.8 56 36 2 220 31 761 LBG-32
40 30 16.1 12 36 20 6.8 26 14 44 26 5.8 58 41.5 2 300 31 762 LBG-40
50 40 21.1 16 45 25 9.2 33 15 56 31 5.8 70 47 2 540 31 763 LBG-50
63 40 21.1 16 50 25 9 38 17 56 31 7.8 70 47 2 580 31 764 LBG-63
80 50 25.1 20 63 30 11 49 18 70 36 7.8 89 57 2 1050 31 765 LBG-80
100 50 25.1 20 71 41 11 56 22 70 46 9.8 89 67.5 2 1375 31 766 LBG-100
125 80 37.2 30 90 60 14 70 26 106 70 11.8 128 96 2 4140 31 767 LBG-125
1) Corrosion resistance class 2 according to Festo standard 940 070
Components requiring moderate corrosion resistance. Externally visible parts with primarily decorative surface requirements which are in direct contact with a surrounding industrial atmosphere or media such as
cooling or lubricating agents.
marcmetz

Highlight
marcmetz
Highlight
marcmetz
Highlight
marcmetz
Highlight
marcmetz
Highlight
Subject to change – 2008/0956 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Standard cylinders DNC, ISO 15552
Accessories
Ordering data – Mounting attachments Technical data� Internet: clevis foot
Designation For∅ Part No. Type Designation For∅ Part No. Type
Clevis foot LNG Clevis foot LSN
32 33 890 LNG-32 32 5 561 LSN-32
40 33 891 LNG-40 40 5 562 LSN-40
50 33 892 LNG-50 50 5 563 LSN-50
63 33 893 LNG-63 63 5 564 LSN-63
80 33 894 LNG-80 80 5 565 LSN-80
100 33 895 LNG-100 100 5 566 LSN-100
125 33 896 LNG-125 125 6 987 LSN-125
Clevis foot LSNG Clevis foot for welding LSNSG
32 31 740 LSNG-32 32 31 747 LSNSG-32
40 31 741 LSNG-40 40 31 748 LSNSG-40
50 31 742 LSNG-50 50 31 749 LSNSG-50
63 31 743 LSNG-63 63 31 750 LSNSG-63
80 31 744 LSNG-80 80 31 751 LSNSG-80
100 31 745 LSNG-100 100 31 752 LSNSG-100
125 31 746 LSNG-125 125 31 753 LSNSG-125
Clevis foot LBG Right-angle clevis foot LQG
32 31 761 LBG-32 32 31 768 LQG-32
40 31 762 LBG-40 40 31 769 LQG-40
50 31 763 LBG-50 50 31 770 LQG-50
63 31 764 LBG-63 63 31 771 LQG-63
80 31 765 LBG-80 80 31 772 LQG-80
100 31 766 LBG-100 100 31 773 LQG-100
125 31 767 LBG-125 125 31 774 LQG-125
Ordering data – Mounting attachments, corrosion-resistant Technical data� Internet: crlng
Designation For∅ Part No. Type
Clevis foot CRLNG
32 161 840 CRLNG-32
40 161 841 CRLNG-40
50 161 842 CRLNG-50
63 161 843 CRLNG-63
80 161 844 CRLNG-80
100 161 845 CRLNG-100
125 176 951 CRLNG-125
marcmetz
Highlight
marcmetz
Highlight